Petro Rabigh PE F0554

High Density Polyethylene
Rabigh Refining & Petrochemical Co.

Message:

FO554 is a high molecular weight high density polyethylene resin designed for blown film applications. This resin has broad molecular weight distribution
that makes it easier to process. Films made from this resin exhibit high stiffness, excellent impact and toughness characteristics.

Applications

Shopping bag

Trash bag

Industrial liner

General Information

Features Good Processability
Good Toughness
High Impact Resistance
High Molecular Weight
High Stiffness

Wide Molecular Weight Distribution

Uses Bags
Film
Liners
Processing Method Film Extrusion
Physical Nominal Value Unit Test Method
Specific Gravity 0.951 g/cm?® ASTM D792A
Melt Mass-Flow Rate (MFR) ASTM D1238
190°C/2.16 kg 0.050 g/10 min
190°C/21.6 kg 9.3 g/10 min
Films Nominal Value Unit Test Method
Film Thickness - Tested 20 um
Secant Modulus ASTM D882
1% Secant, MD : 20 um ' 990 MPa
1% Secant, MD : 20 pm 2 930 MPa
1% Secant, TD : 20 ym 3 1140 MPa
1% Secant, TD : 20 uym 4 1030 MPa

Tensile Strength

MD : Yield,20 um > 35.0 MPa ASTM D882
TD:Yield,20 pm 6 30.0 MPa ASTM D882
MD : Break, 20 pm l 75.0 MPa ASTM D882
MD : Break, 20 pm 8 70.0 MPa ASTM D882
TD : Break, 20 ym o 55.0 MPa ASTM D882

Page 1



TD : Break, 20 pm '° 65.0 MPa ASTM D882
Tensile Elongation ASTM D882
MD : Break, 20 um "' 520 %
MD : Break, 20 um "2 560 %
TD : Break, 20 um 2 560 %
TD : Break, 20 pm 550 %
Dart Drop Impact ASTM D1709
20pm 250 g
20 pm 1 330 g
Elmendorf Tear Strength ASTM D1922
MD : 20 um '’ 11 g
MD : 20 um '8 17 g
TD:20 pym ™ 78 g
TD: 20 ym 2° 39
Thermal Nominal Value Unit Test Method
Vicat Softening Temperature 21 126 °C ASTM D1525 2
Extrusion Nominal Value Unit
Melt Temperature 180 to 220 °C

NOTE

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

With Stabilizer
Without Stabilizer
With Stabilizer
Without Stabilizer
With Stabilizer
With Stabilizer
With Stabilizer
Without Stabilizer
With Stabilizer
Without Stabilizer
With Stabilizer
Without Stabilizer
With Stabilizer
Without Stabilizer
With Stabilizer
Without Stabilizer
With Stabilizer
Without Stabilizer
With Stabilizer
Without Stabilizer
Without Stabilizer

Loading 1 (10 N)

Page 2



The information and data on this page are provided by manufacturers and document providers. SHANGHAI SUSHENG assumes no legal liability. It is
strongly recommended to verify all technical data with material suppliers before final material selection.All rights belong to the original authors. If any
infringement occurs, please contact us immediately.

Recommended distributors for this material

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

Tel: +86 21 5895 8519
Phone: +86 13424755533
Email: sales@su-jiao.com

No. 215, Lianhe North Road, Fengxian District, Shanghai, China

WECHAT

Page 3



