Petro Rabigh PE F0554

High Density Polyethylene

Rabigh Refining & Petrochemical Co.

Message:

F0554 is a high molecular weight high density polyethylene resin designed for blown film applications. This resin has broad molecular weight distribution that makes it easier to process. Films made from this resin exhibit high stiffness, excellent impact and toughness characteristics.

Applications

Shopping bag

Trash bag

Industrial liner

General Information					
Features	Good Processability				
	Good Toughness				
	High Impact Resistance				
	High Molecular Weight				
	High Stiffness				
	Wide Molecular Weight Distribution				
Uses	Bags				
	Film				
	Liners				
Processing Method	Film Extrusion				
Physical	Nominal Value	Unit	Test Method		
Specific Gravity	0.951	g/cm³	ASTM D792A		
Melt Mass-Flow Rate (MFR)			ASTM D1238		
190°C/2.16 kg	0.050	g/10 min			
190°C/21.6 kg	9.3	g/10 min			
Films	Nominal Value	Unit	Test Method		
Film Thickness - Tested	20	μm			
Secant Modulus			ASTM D882		
1% Secant, MD : 20 μm ¹	990	MPa			
1% Secant, MD : 20 μm ²	930	MPa			
1% Secant, TD : 20 μm ³	1140	MPa			
1% Secant, TD : 20 μm ⁴	1030	MPa			
Tensile Strength					
MD : Yield,20 μm ⁵	35.0	MPa	ASTM D882		
TD : Yield,20 µm ⁶	30.0	MPa	ASTM D882		
MD : Break, 20 μ m 7	75.0	MPa	ASTM D882		
MD : Break, 20 μm ⁸	70.0	MPa	ASTM D882		
TD : Break, 20 µm ⁹	55.0	MPa	ASTM D882		

TD : Break, 20 μm ¹⁰	65.0	MPa	ASTM D882
Tensile Elongation			ASTM D882
MD : Break, 20 μm ¹¹	520	%	
MD : Break, 20 µm ¹²	560	%	
TD : Break, 20 µm ¹³	560	%	
TD : Break, 20 µm ¹⁴	550	%	
Dart Drop Impact			ASTM D1709
20 μm ¹⁵	250	g	
20 μm ¹⁶	330	g	
Elmendorf Tear Strength			ASTM D1922
MD : 20 μm ¹⁷	11	g	
MD : 20 μm ¹⁸	17	g	
TD : 20 µm ¹⁹	78	g	
TD : 20 µm ²⁰	39	g	
Thermal	Nominal Value	Unit	Test Method
Vicat Softening Temperature ²¹	126	°C	ASTM D1525 ²²
Extrusion	Nominal Value	Unit	
Melt Temperature	180 to 220	°C	
NOTE			
1.	With Stabilizer		
2.	Without Stabilizer		
3.	With Stabilizer		
4.	Without Stabilizer		
5.	With Stabilizer		
6.	With Stabilizer		
7.	With Stabilizer		
8.	Without Stabilizer		
9.	With Stabilizer		
10.	Without Stabilizer		
11.	With Stabilizer		
12.	Without Stabilizer		
13.	With Stabilizer		
14.	Without Stabilizer		
15.	With Stabilizer		
16.	Without Stabilizer		
17.	With Stabilizer		
18.	Without Stabilizer		
19.	With Stabilizer		
20.	Without Stabilizer		
21.	Without Stabilizer		

The information and data on this page are provided by manufacturers and document providers. SHANGHAI SUSHENG assumes no legal liability. It is strongly recommended to verify all technical data with material suppliers before final material selection. All rights belong to the original authors. If any infringement occurs, please contact us immediately.

Recommended distributors for this material

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

Tel: +86 21 5895 8519

Phone: +86 13424755533 Email: sales@su-jiao.com

No. 215, Lianhe North Road, Fengxian District, Shanghai, China

